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Table 1. July I, 1976 Population and Calendar Year 1975 Per Capita income Estimates for the State, 

Counties, and Subcounty Areas-Continued 

(FOR SU8COUNTY AREAS WITH A 1970 CENSUS SAMPLE POPULATION LESS THAN 1,000. THE 1969 PER CAPITA INCOME FIGURE 
IS AN ESTIMATE AND NOT THE 1970 CENSUS FIGURE. FOR DETAILS. SEE TEXT. FOR MEANING OF SyMBOLS, SEE TEXT) 

POPULATION ESTIMATED PER CAPITA MONEy INCOME 

AREA 

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTy ••••••••• 

CHAUTAUQUA •• ~o •••• e0.o.uo ••• o. 

PERU ....... 0 o. o. 0" •• .., O. II (I ••• 0.6 

ELGIN ••••••••••••• e •• ~ •••••••• 

CEDAR VALE •••••••••••••••••••• 
NIOTAZE •••••••••••••• o •••••••• 

SEDAN ........... if • 0 • (I • $ .. It •• " '" II • 

BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP ••••••••••• 
CANEYVILLE TOWNSHIP ••••••••••• 

CENTER TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••• 
HARRISON TOWNSHIP ••••••• o ••••• 

NENDRICKS TOWNSHIP ••• ; •••••••• 
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP •••••••••••• 
LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP •••••••• i ••• 
LITTLE CANEY TOWNSHiP ••••••••• 
SALT CREEK TOWNSHIP ••••••••••• 
SEDAN TOWNSHIP •••••••••••••• e. 
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••• 
w ASHINGTON TOWNSHIP ••••••••••• 

CHEROKEE COUNTy ••••••••••• 

B 
C 
G 
T 
R 
W 
5 
'II 

AXTER SPRINGS •••••••••••••••• 
OLUMBUS •••••• "'" •• II"., •••••• $o1t' 

ALENA •••••••••••••••••••••••• 
REECE •••••••••••••••••••••• o. 
OSELAND •••••••• e ........... 1& ••• 

EST MINERAL •••••••••••••••••• 
CAMMON ••••••••• e ••••••••••••• 

EIR ••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••••• 

HEROKEE TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••• 
RAWFORD TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••• 
ARDEN TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••• 
OLA TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••••• 
OWELL TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••• 
YON TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••••• 

C 
C 
G 
L 
L 
L 
M 
N 
'INERAL TOWNSHIP •••••••••••••• 
EOSHO TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••• 

P 
R 
S 
5 
S 
S 

LEASANT VIEW TOWNSHIP •••••••• 
OSS TOWNSHIP •••••••• *, ••••••• 
ALAMANCA TOWNSHIP •••••••••••• 
HAWNEE TOWNSHIP •••••••••••••• 
HERIDAN TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••• 
PRING VALLEY TOWNSHIP •••••••• 

CHEyENNE COUNTy ••• , ••••••• 

fl 
S 
B 
8 
C 
C 
C 
E 

IRO CITy ••••••••••••••••••••• 
T. FRANCIS •••••••••• e •••••••• 

ENKELMAN TOWNSHIP •••••••••••• 
IRQ CITY TOWNSHIP u ., ••••••••• 

ALHOUN TOWNSHIP •••••••••••••• 
HERRY CREEK TOWNSHIP ••••••••• 
LEVELAND RUN TOWNSHIP •••••••• 
VERGHEEN TOWNSHIP, ........... 

JA 
OR 
'l'A 

QUA TOWNSHIPe~a~~~.oo4G~~e.~ 
LANDO TOWNSHIP •• uo •••••••••• 

NO TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••••• 

CLARK COUNTy •••••••••••••• 

INNEOLAe •••••••••• e8 ••••• o ••• M 
AS 
EN 
Af 
EN 
LE 
LI 

HLAND ....................... 
GLEWOOD.~D •••••••••••••••••• 

'PLETON TOWNSHIP.e •••••• oo ••• 

LO 
CL 
Gf< 
CL 
VI 
OA 
WA 

GLEWOOD TOWNSHIP •••••••••••• 
XINGTON TOWNSHIPp.oa&&~6o$ •• 
BERTY TO.NSHIP •••••••••••••• 

CLAY COUNTY~.ot$.$ ••• oe ••• 

NGPORD.o '" U. II. "00. it ... "' ... e,'" 11 

AY CENTER. eo •••••••••••••••• 

EEN •• <I II". "'" •• (I" 0 ..... 1/1 Oil oJ (j" Oil 

IFTON (PART) ••• .,. ••• ' ••••••••• 
NING (PART) ••••••••••••••••• 
K HILL •••• e ••••••••••••••••• 

KEFIELD ••••• oo •••••••••••••• 

JULY 1, 
1976 

q 607 

15'1 
279 

88 
768 
100 

1 368 
783 
6' 

1110 
118 
165 
922 

76 
~.62 
120 

1 732 

110 
116 

21 :.570 

'I 334 
, 136 
3 300 

2'7 
93 

209 
1167 
7311 

395 
5M 

2 394 
'106 
1157 
618 
)10 
330 

5'9 
1 002 

6'16 
'121 
32' 

1 033 

1\ 070 

657 
1 627 

56 
1 091 

138 
!l'l 
1'12 
74 

79 
61 

2 295 

2 1Il!3 

616 
1 26'1 

139 
!!'III 
268 

91 
211 

9 9'15 

67 
'I 958 

1.29 
296 

5'1 
1i8 

7'15 

APRIL 1. 
1970 

(CENSUS) 

4 642 

131 
2B9 
U5 
665 

83 
1 555 

718 
69 

132 
152 
193 
816 

65 
250 
132 

1 859 

122 
11'1 

21 549 

" '189 
:5 356 
3 712 

225 
113 
232 
'157 
7'10 

357 
498 

1 973 
'122 
379 
622 
:518 
340 

5'16 
997 
597 
1156 
334 
956 

4 256 

611 
1 725 

72 
1 153 

147 
130 
103 

40 

88 
105 

2 '118 

2 896 

630 
1 2'111 

HI8 
902 
268 

'111 
'10 

9 890 

99 
'I 963 

163 
359 

'18 
111 

58J 

(DOLLARS) 

CHANGE. PERCENT 
1970 TO 1976 CHANGE. 

1974 1969 TO 
NUMBER PERCENT 1975 (REVISED) 1969 1975 

-35 11'"0.8 3 610 :3 355 2 32'1 55.3 

20 14.6 1 812 1 637 1 201 50.9 
-10 -3.5 1 859 1 680 1 233 50.8 
-27 -23.5 2 116 1 971 1 419 49.1 
103 15.5 3 385 3 242 2 476 36.7 
17 20.5 2 120 1 988 1 334 58.9 

-187 -12.0 3 020 2 887 1 972 53.1 
65 9.1 :I 755 :3 203 2 307 62.8 

-26 -29.2 3 127 2 860 2 014 55.3 

8 6.1 ::5 391 3 102 2 185 55.2 
-34 -22.4 2 827 2 586 1 821 55.2 
-26 -14.5 3 07'1 2 816 1 967 54.9 
106 13.0 3 774 :3 591 2 7'11 37.7 

11 16.9 :3 564 3 260 2 296 55,2 
12 4.8 3 172 2 904 2 051 54.7 

-12 -9.1 :3 031 2 773 1 953 55.2 
-127 -6.8 :5 718 :3 489 2 320 60.3 

-12 -9.8 3 791 3 '168 2 442 55.2 
2 1.8 3 238 2 962 2 086 55.2 

-179 -0,8 3 4'16 3513 2 2'15 53.6 

-155 -3.5 3 749 3 827 2 '137 53.8 
-220 -6.6 :5 765 :3 688 2 376 58.5 
-1112 -11.1 2 997 3 086 1 987 50.8 

12 5.3 J 13'1 :5 132 2 038 53,8 
-20 -17.7 :5 726 J 776 2 qqS 52.2 
-23 -9.9 'I 385 " '1113 2 881 52.2 

30 6.6 2 893 2 925 1 887 53.3 
-6 -0.8 3 326 J 2112 2 083 59.7 

38 10,6 2 637 2 715 1 717 53.6 
6 1.2 2 579 2 5'16 1 605 60.7 

'121 21.3 J '192 :5 609 2 323 50.3 
-16 -J.8 'I 098 'I 221 2 759 '18.5 

78 20.6 J 186 3 281 2 026 57.3 
-II -0.6 J 183 :5 193 2 01'1 58.0 
-8 -2.5 2 508 2 5611 1 617 55.1 

-10 -2.9 :5 458 :5 6'18 2 307 119.9 

-7 -1.3 2 879 3 lU; 1 972 '16.0 

5 0.5 2 997 :3 008 2 0'17 46.11 
49 8.2 :3 108 3 452 2 09'1 '18.'1 

-35 -7.7 3 899 3 709 2 282 70.9 
-11 -3.3 :3 '1'18 :3 5'19 2 2'15 53.6 

77 8.1 :3 692 :3 890 2 '160 50.1 

-186 -'1.'1 'I 893 5 910 :2 368 106,6 

-14 -2.1 'I '132 5 '108 2 237 98.1 
-98 -5.7 'I 83'1 5 569 2 '152 97.1 
-16 -22.2 'I 838 5 880 2 333 107.'1 
-62 -5.4 5 '17'1 6 890 2 533 116.1 
-9 -6.1 'I '106 5 355 2 125 107.3 

-16 -12.3 'I 398 5 3'15 2 121 107.4 
)9 37.9 'I 311 5 239 2 079 107.'1 
J4 85.0 'I 95'1 6 021 2 390 107.3 

-9 -10.2 'I 840 5 882 2 334 107.4 
-24 -22.9 :3 474 'I 222 1 676 101.3 

-123 -5.1 'I 75'1 5 619 2 362 101.3 

-53 -1.6 'I 9'11 5 759 3 171 55,8 

-1'1 -2.2 II 933 6 292 2. 941 67. 7 
20 1.6 ;I 974 4337 2 728 45.7 

-19 -12.0 ;I 086 3 5'D 2 0116 50.8 
-58 -6.11 5 7'18 7 331 3 '108 68.7 

- q 'I 616 5 '106 2 899 59.2 
17 23.0 6 '122 7 508 'I 02'1 59,!> 

~16 ~'IO.O 5 060 5 916 3 171 59,6 

55 0.6 q 517 4 810 2 584 7,+.8 

-12 .12.1 :I '160 3 171 1 874 8'1.6 

-5 -0.1 'I 927 5 12'1 2 79'1 76.3 
-311 -20.9 2 272 2 290 1 225 85.5 
-63 -17 .5 3 220 :I 3117 1 8lf1 711.9 

6 12.5 :I 693 :I 639 2 111 7'1.9 
7 17.1 :I 110 3 090 1 6q5 89.1 

162 27.8 'I 36'1 4 593 2 553 70.9 


























































